



2009 APR 20 PM 4:07

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SEVENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2009

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 572

(By Senator Bowman)

[Passed April 6, 2009; in effect ninety days from passage.]



2009 APR 20 PM 4:07

OFFICE V.EST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 572

(BY SENATOR BOWMAN)

[Passed April 6, 2009; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §5A-1-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to abolishing the Public Employee Leave Benefit Analysis Board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 1. DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION.

- §1. Repeal of section relation to the Public Employees Leave Benefit Analysis Board.
 - 1 Section ten, article one, chapter five-a of the Code of
 - 2 West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Johnt Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

de Committee Chà nb Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

ym. Say Clerk of the House of Delegates

Imh President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

the pine this the.... The within M. a.A., 2009. Day of .. Governor 0 GCU 328-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

.

•

APR 1 6 2009 Time <u>0:000</u>